

13119 Coldwater Rd. Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845 <u>nacs.k12.in.us</u>

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lizette Downey (260) 637-3155, x1012 Chief Communications Officer

NACS School Board pauses public comment at meetings

Fort Wayne, Ind. (Thursday, Sept. 23, 2021) –The Board of School Trustees for Northwest Allen County Schools is pausing public comment at its meetings pending the assessment, design and implementation of an enhanced safety plan for its meetings due to safety concerns reported to the Board by the Allen County Sherriff's Department. The NACS School Board is committed to resuming public comment when it is confident that public comment can occur in a safe manner.

Northwest Allen County Schools believes in providing a healthy and safe learning environment that engages, supports and challenges each learner in a culture of achievement and excellence. More information about NACS may be found at <u>nacs.k12.in.us</u>. NACS serves and estimated 7,922 students in 11 schools spanning three townships in Allen County.

###